BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
FPSC Docket No/&70281-TL
StafT's First Set of Interrogatories
September 4, 1997

Item No. 6.(t

Page | of 2

REQUEST:  For purposes of the following requests, please refer to the documents
BellSouth provided in response to Order No. PSC-97-0358-FOF-TP
(item 6, page 9(sic)), issued March 31, 1997,

(b) Please provide a summary that shows for each tariffed payphone
service, its rate and associated cost.

RESPONSE:  Public Tel phone Access Service
Cost Rate

@  rocGroup - s1950
Rate Group 2 - $20.80
Rate Group 3 - $21.90
Rate Group 4 - $22.90
Rate Group 5 - $23.85
Rate Group 6 - $24.90
Rate Group 7 - $§25.75
Rate Group 8 - $26.60
Rate Group 9 - $27.40
Rate Group 10 - $28.00
Rate Group 11 - $29.10

Proprietary - Not For Disclosure Outside BellSouth Except Under Written Agreement
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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
FPSC Docket No. 970281-TL
Staf's First Se’ of Interroge rries

September 4, 1997
Item No. 6.(b)

Page 2 of 2

Sﬁllnlim“ Service - Usage Rate Service
- $35.00 plis usage

Usage Charges - Initial Minutes or Fraction Thereof $.0275
- Additional Minute $.0125

SmartLine* Service - Fixed Usage Equivalent
Rale

Cost
‘ $45.00

BellSouth objects to this Interrogatory to the extent the cost information requested is
proprictary. BellSouth will provide the proprietary cost data to the Commission Staff
under a Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classification to be filed
contemporancously with the serving of BellSouth's Interrogatory responses,

Attoftjey @/9)

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY: Dorothy Farmer

Manager
675 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Ga. 30375

*Service Mark of BellSouth Corporation

Proprietary - Not For Disclosure Outside BellSouth Except Under Written Agreement
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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
FPSC Docket No. 970281-TL
Staff’s First “'et of Interrogatories
September 4 1997

Item No. 6.( -,

Page | of 2

REQUEST:  For purposes of the following requests, please refer to the documents

BellSouth provided in response to Order No. PSC-97-0358-FOF-TP
(item 6, page 9(sic)), issued March 31, 1997.

(b) Please provide a summary that shows for each tariffed payphone
service, its rate and associated cost.

RESPONSE:  Puolic Teiephone Access Service
Coat Rate

- Rate Group 1 - $19.80
Rate Group 2 - $20.80
Rate Group 3 - $21.90
Rate Group 4 - $22.90
Rate Group 5 - $23.85
Rate Group 6 - $24.90
Rate Group 7- $25.75
Rate Group 8 - $26.60
Rate Group 9- $27.40
Rate Group 10 - $28.00
Rate Group 11 - $29.10

Proprietary - Not For Disclosure Outside BellSouth Except Under Written Agreement
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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
FPSC D¢ ket No. 970281-TL
Stafl's Fi t Set of Interrogatories

Septembe - 4, 1957
Item No. 6.(b)

Page 2 of 2

Elrll.lnn‘ Service - Usage Rate Service

Rate

Cos
D 53500 pus ussge

Usage Charges - Initial Minutes or Fraction Thereof $.0275
- Additional Minute $.0125

SmartLine* Service - Fixed Usage Equivalent
Rate

Cost
- $45.00

BellSouth objects to this Interrogatory to the extent the cost information requested is
proprietary. BellSouth will provide the proprictary cost data to the Commission Staff
under a Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classification to be filed
contemporaneously with the serving of BellSouth's Interrogatory responses.
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INFORMATION PROVIDED BY: Dorothy Farmer
Menager

675 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Ga 30375

*Service Mark of BellSouth Corporation

Propeietary - Not For Disclosure Outside BellSouth Except Under Written Agreement
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